

KOLHAN UNIVERSITY CHAIBASA, WEST SINGHBHUM Jharkhand. Pin: 833202 Phone No. 06582-255274 Email:registrarku2009@gmail.com

Date: 06/12/2022

Ref. No: KU/R/ 2005 /2022

OFFICE ORDER

The Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to grant 191 (One hundred ninetyone) days E.L from the Leave account of Dr. M.N. Tiwari retired Associate Professor, Dept. of Economics, Jsr. Co-operative College, Jamshedpur and Ex-HOD, Economics, Kolhan University, Chaibasa for encashment of leave due to him as per provision mentioned in the statute notified vide letter no.963 dated 06/08/2021 and Higher Education Directorate letter no.1161 dated 28/07/2022.

> By order of the Vice-Chancellor Sd/-Registrar Kolhan University, Chaibasa

- .
- 1. Person concerned.
- 2. Principal, Jsr. Co-operative College, Jamshedpur.
- 3. Finance Officer, Kolhan University, Chaibasa.
- 4. Pension Cell, Kolhan University, Chaibasa.
- 5. Asstt. to VC/PVC/FA for information to VC/PVC/FA, K.U. Chaibasa.
- 6. Asstt. concerned for uploading on K.U. Website.
- 7. In file.



(Prof. Jayant Shekhar) Registrar Kolhan University, Chaibasa

Dated : 06/12/2022